`bob`=P=^Åèìáëáíáçå=råáí=bma
qÉÅÜåáÅ~ä=a~í~=
båÖäáëÜ
  Sirona Dental Systems GmbH
The new CEREC 3 generation for the computer-aided manufacture of ceramic restorations.
All units are integrated in a mobile housing with freely moving,
lock-type castors (no water or air connection is required).
CAD system for making high-precision optical

2 D 3344.021.02.01.02
Sirona Dental Systems GmbH
Type designation CEREC 3 Acquisition Unit EPD
Rated line voltage, USA 115V AC / 60Hz
Rated current, USA 3.0A
Type of protection against electric shock Class I device
Type of protection against electric shock
(3D camera)
Application component of type BF
Degree of protection against penetration of water
normal device
(without protection against ingress of water)
Ambient temperature 10°C to 35°C
Operating mode continuous operation
Storage battery pack for battery-backed operation
24VDC / 2.5Ah
Sirona Part No. 61 77 393 D3344
Dimensions W x H x D (in mm) 418 x 1110 x 570
Label: CAUTION Please read accompanying papers.
Weight
– CEREC 3 without monitor and
battery pack:
– Monitor:
– Battery pack:
36kg
4kg
3,5kg
61 77 278 D 3344
D 3344.021.02.01.02 3
  Sirona Dental Systems GmbH
Electromagnetic compatibility
NOTE i
The CEREC 3 Acquisition Unit fulfills all requirements for elec-
tromagnetic compatibility (EMC) compliant with IEC 60601-1-
2:2001.
The CEREC 3 Acquisition Unit is referred to as "UNIT" in the
following.
Observance of the following information is necessary to
ensure safe operation regarding EMC aspects.
• The UNIT may be operated only with accessories and
spare parts approved by Sirona. Unapproved accessories
and spare parts may lead to an increased emission of or a
reduced immunity to interference.
• The UNIT should not be operated immediately adjacent to
other devices. If this proves to be unavoidable, the UNIT
should be monitored to check and make sure that it is used
properly.
The UNIT is intended for operation in the electromagnetic
environment specified below.
The customer or user of the UNIT should make sure that it is
used in such an environment.
Accessories
Electromagnetic emission
Emission measurement Conformity Electromagnetic environment guidelines
HF emission according to CISPR 11 Group 1 The UNIT uses HF energy only for its internal function. The HF
emission is therefore very low, and it is improbable that nearby
electronic devices might be disturbed.
HF emission according to CISPR 11 Class B The UNIT is intended for use in all facilities, including residential
areas and in any facilities connected directly to a public power
supply providing electricity to buildings used for residential pur-
poses.
Harmonics
according to IEC 61000-3-2
Class A
Voltage fluctuations /  Flicker according
to IEC 61000-3-3
compliant
61 77 278 D 3344
4 D 3344.021.02.01.02
Sirona Dental Systems GmbH
The UNIT is intended for operation in the electromagnetic